Finance Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Approving 1) Amendment Of A Professional 

Services Agreement Regarding Engineering Services For Various Local Measures With 

Francisco & Associates, Inc. To Increase The Not-To Exceed Contract Amount To Three 

Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00); 2) Extension Of The Term Of The 

Agreement To Calendar Year 2023 And, If Appropriate, For Two Additional Years; And 3) 

Waiver Of Advertising, Competitive Bidding, And Request For Proposals/Qualifications 

Selection Requirements; On The November 12, 2019 Finance And Management

[...]

Subject: Leimart Boulevard Bridge Retrofit Project

From: Transportation Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving Further Competitive Request For 

Proposal (RFP) Requirements And Increasing The Contract With Biggs Cardosa 

Associates By Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Nine Dollars And Twenty 

Cents ($249,409.20) For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed One Million Five 

Hundred Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars And Twenty Cents 

($1,530,279.20) For The Leimert Boulevard Bridge Seismic Retrofit Project

4.7

18-2428

View ReportAttachments:

Subject: Affordable Housing Impact Fee Ordinance